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This matter arises from an allegation that Godfrey Tisserverasinghe, Former Senior Engineer 
Materials, Department of Transportation (DOT), violated section 17 of the Conflicts of Interest 
Law by working for DOT on contract 3 of the Route 7 Wittpenn Bridge Project and subsequently 
working on the same contract on behalf of KTA-Tator after leaving State service. 
 
After considering the results of an investigation into the allegations, the Commission dismissed 
the matter pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:61-3.1(g). 
 
 
DECISION RENDERED BY THE  
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION ON  
THE 1st DAY OF DECEMBER 2020 
 
 


